



Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33306	API No. 15 - 051-25,708-0000
Name: BLAKE EXPLORATION, LLC	County: Graham
Address: P.O. Box 150	SW_NW_NE_Sec22_Twp11_SR18WEast [X] West
City/State/Zip: Bogue, KS 67625	990 feet from (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser	2310 feet from E/ (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mike Davignon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 421-2921	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc	Lease Name: HENDERSON Well #: 7
License: 31548	Field Name: Bemis-Shutts
Wellsite Geologist: Mike Davignon	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1958 Kelly Bushing: 1966
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3555 Plug Back Total Depth:
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 224.22 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt. 15sks In Rat Hole)(10sks In Mouse Hole)
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD.	Chloride content 14,000 ppm Fluid volume 240 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name:License No.:
12/3/07 12/9/07 12/10/07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Dacket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worked information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: WWerstung.	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date: 3/3/09	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of March	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
2008 Mary Law Darry	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: MARY KAY DAVIGUON	UIC Distribution MAR 0 5 2008
Date Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: BIA	KE, EXPLORA	TION, LLC	Lease	a Name:	HENDERSO	N	. Well #:	7	
Sec. 22 Twp 11	_S. R. 18W	East X We			Ellis				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show tested, time tool open ar temperature, fluid recove Electric Wireline Logs su	nd closed, flowing ery, and flow rates	and shut-in press if gas to surface t	ures, whether s test, along with	hut-in pres	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole	9
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	X Yes []	No	Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample	е
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	Yes X	No	Name)		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes 【X] t		:					
List All E. Logs Run:									
		CA	SING RECORD	X. Nev	w [] Used				
			s set-conductor, s	urtace, inter	rmediate, producti				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	We Lbs.	ight ./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Per Additives	
Surface Pipe	12¼	8 5/8	20		224.22	Common	150	2%Ge1&3	%CC
Production St	. 7 7/8	5½	14		3550	Common	150	10%Salt,	5%Gi
			Port Co	ollar	@ 1238			i	
		ADDITI	ONAL CEMENT	ING / SQU	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cemer	nt #Sa.cks	s Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD									
Plug Off Zone									
	DEDCO.T.				Add Co.		C		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bride Footage of Each Inter)		ture, Shot, Cement count and Kind of Ma			epth
			,						
	t of the constants their last over the constant makes from the foods of the		and the second second section of the second section of the second second section of the section of						
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd Pr	roduction, SWD or E	nhr. Producii	ng Method	Flowing	Pumpin	ig Gas Lif	O11	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Mcf	Wate	r Bt	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gra	vity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION			Production Interv	val			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open	Hole Per	. C	ually Comp.	Commingled _			

Operator Name: BLAKE EXPLORATION			Lease	Lease Name: HENDERSON			Well #:		
		East ✓ West	County	County: ELLIS					
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formation g and shut-in pressure is if gas to surface tes final geological well si	es, whether sh st, along with fi	ut-in pressur	re reached st	tatic level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole	
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		✓ Yes No		✓ Log Formation (Top), Dep			epth and Datum Sample		
Samples Sent to Ge	•	☐ Yes 🗸 No	•	Name ANHYDRITE		Top 1239		Datum	
Cores Taken		Yes No		TOPEKA			2923		
Electric Log Run			- DNo		ZEKA EBNER		3148		
(Submit Copy)				LANSING			3190		
List All E. Logs Run:				ARBUCK			3503		
LOG-TECH		POROSITY, B' CASI Report all strings s	NG RECORD	_	Used	on, etc.	\$ \$ (1) \$ \$ (2) \$ (3) \$ (4) \$		
Purpose of String	Size Hale Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
SURFACE		8 5/8"	20#	212	2'	COMMON	150	3% C.C 2% GEL	
PRODUCTION		5 1/2"	14#	385	50'	COMMON	175	10% SALT 5% GIL	
		ADDITION	NAL CEMENTIN	IC / SOLIEE	ZE DECORD	——————————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>		
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks		E NECOND	Type and	Percent Additives	\$	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom				•				
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	1290'	MULTI-DEN	175	1/4	# FLOSEA	<u>L</u>			
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge				ure, Shot, Cemer			
4	3910-11, 3501-05	Footage of Each Interval	Penorated		(AIT	ount and Kind of M	alena Useo)	Depth	
CIBP	3509'								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	t Lis	ner Run]Yes ∏ No	•		
	7/8" d Production, SWD or I	3475' Enhr. Producing		Flowing	L_ Pumpin			ner (Explain)	
=	·····	Dhia Can	Mcf	Water	Bb		Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
1/05/08 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 20	Bbls. Gas	MC	150					

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Be Cell 785-324-1041	ox 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. [7]
	illed Out On Location Start Finish
	on Hays V R 14 R 11 125 El County KState
Contractor Steward Well Service	Owner
Type Job Port Zollar	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Hole Size T.D.	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csg. 5 1/2 Depth	Charge Blake Explosation
Tbg. Size 2 1/8 Depth	Street
Drill Pipe Depth	City State
Tools Part Albert Depth 1290'	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint	
Press Max. Minimum	
Meas Line Displace 6 6	CEMENT
Perf	USES 175
EQUIPMENT	Amount Ordered 175 Qm DC 1/47 F10
Pumptrk No. Cementer (1973) Helper 1211	Consisting of
Bulktrk A No. Driver Driver	Common 175 @ 1875 2103 75
Bulktrk Driver	Poz. Mix
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS	Gel
Pumptrk Charge Put Collar 850,00	Chloride
Mileage 1566.00 90.00	Hulls
Footage'	Salt
Total 940, 00.	Flowseal 44 @ 2 110 88 00
Remarks: Pressur Alarra 1-cas Held	
- Chenter Surker Lander -	The state of the s
Mix 15 Se 4) spler	Sales Tax
Lemen Cronard	Handling 175 @190 332.50
LIGATO TON & PRESSUR UP TO 1000/	Mileage 108 Par SALL BI Mile 602:00
Wish Drew Short wof Pull	43 SUNT TRUCK CHARGE Sub Total 940,00
oprint our	Total
	Floating Equipment & Plugs
	Squeeze Manifold KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
	Rotating Head MAR 0.5 2008
	CONSERVATION DIVISION
A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	WICHITA, KS
Mank S.	1 200
	Tax /73. 7.3
×	Discount (5/6,00)
Ŝignature	Total Charge 148/4/8

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.
- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.
- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1730

Sec. Twp. Range Ca	alled Out On Location, Job Start Finish
Date 17-10-07 22 11 18	1000 Clarky 6 300 Mg.
Lease Hay(1561) Well No.) Locati	
Contractor DSGUENT Driling #1	Owner 1/23 E N FO
Type Job Production Strug	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Hole Size T.D. 3	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csg. 5/2 14 Depth 3550	Charge Blake Exploration
Tbg. Size Depth	Street
Drill Pipe 1 Depth"	City State
Tool Port Collar TESS. Depth 238-04	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. 11:11, Shoe Joint 11:11	
Press Max. Minimum	
Meas Line Displace 86 BABL	The second secon
Perf.	SCOORD VOLVISHING 48
EQUIPMENT	Amount 175 Com 10% Salt 5% 6 Ison +6
Pumptrk No. Cementer 6 4	Consisting of
Bulktrk 2 No. Driver Driver 137 V	Common /75 => /105 1935.15
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver	Poz. Mix
Hay JOB SERVICES & REMARKS	Gel.
Pumptrk Charge Prod String 1500 -	Chloride
Mileage 131 2.6.001 90,00	Hulls
Footage	Salt 52 0 9.00 (288.00)
Total 1990.00	Flowseal 6/1500/# 822 4 0 10 9 575.40
Remarks:	500 got mud Clear 18014 950
Kuthde 1554	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Manuse holeways.	Sales Tax
	Handling 20/6/1-90 373-30
Plus family 1500 ps. Haitle West	Mileage 103 Ver spest for mile 112-00
Thorse Sal	Part TRUCK CHARGE Sub Total 1570.00
	lotal 1,1, de
	Floating Equipment & Plugs 5/2 Tr plus See 190
	Squeeze Manifold / Latch Join ASSCINSTY 33/
	Rotating Head . Fort Collect 1/100-
	Rotating Head Post Collies 1700 =
KANS	AS CORPORATION COMMISSION CPRANTIZATE
	MAR 0 5 2008 3 BUSKETS 433
7/12/16	CONSERVATION DIVISION
X IVWIN	WICHITA, KS Discount
Ŝignature	Total Charge 76/7/10

QUALITY JILWELL CEMELTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1699

Sec.	Twp. Range	Ca	lled Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish
Date 12-3.07 22	11 18				GODam.	6.450m
Lease Henderson V	Vell No.	Location	on Habou K		County	State
Contractor 1 Scovery 1	Drilling #1			Einto		
Type Job Surface 306	7		To Quality Oi	lwell Cementing, I	nc. ent cementing equipmen	nt and furnish
Hole Size	T.D. 225		cementer and	d helper to assist	owner or contractor to c	lo work as listed.
Csg. 85/8 20#	Depth 224		Charge To	Blake E	xploiation	
Tbg. Size	Depth	-	Street			
Drill Pipe	Depth		City .		Ştate	
Tool	Depth	,	The above wa	s done to satisfactio	n and supervision of owne	r agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. 5	Shoe Joint					
Press Max.	Minimum					
Meas Line	Displace 13'AR	<u>ک</u>		•	CEMENT	
Perf.					OLINERI	
EQUIP	MENT	,	Amount Ordered	1500	M 3%	20/06/16
Pumptrk / No. Cementer (Helper)	99		Consisting of	f		
Bulktrk 2 No. Driver DRA	NDO		Common			·
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver			Poz. Mix			
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS		Gel.			
Pumptrk Charge			Chloride	·		
Mileage		·	Hulls			
Footage			Salt			
	Total		Flowseal			
Remarks:					The same of the	
Δ	<u>, </u>	(- 🔅				go-
	irulated.				Sales Tax	K
			Handling			
			Mileage	RECE	IVED TION COMMISSION Sub Tota	
		. ,	A (2.000)	WANGAS CORPORT	Sub Tota	ıl <u></u>
		- 200		MAR	ל עוטט Tota	d .
			Floating Equ	inment & Plugs	STON DIVISION	
	**************************************	<i></i>	Squeeze Ma	nifold	CHITA KS	
		·····	Rotating Hea	ad 🚿 🐃	<u></u>	
			7	,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·.		
	# (· •	Tax	×
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I hank				Discoun	ıt
Signature I I I would		·;•·····].		Total Charge	е
01/ 11	<u> </u>			. •		